# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jan BERG	12/21/2005
Jurgen LOHMANN	12/20/2005
Michael SCHAFER	01/13/2006
Jurgen ETTMULLER	01/13/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF COATINGS AG
Street Address:	GLASURITSTR. 1
Internal Address:	LEGAL/PATENT DEPARTMENT
City:	48165 MUNSTER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48165

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10559545

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)948-2093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2489482019 Email: ellism@basf.com Correspondent Name: **BASF CORPORATION** Address Line 1: 26701 TELEGRAPH ROAD Address Line 2: ANNE GERRY SABOURIN

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48034-2442

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT-01093 ANNE GERRY SABOURIN NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **PATENT REEL: 017372 FRAME: 0199**

500088325

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment01093#page1.tif
source=Assignment01093#page2.tif
source=Assignment01093#page3.tif
source=Assignment01093#page4.tif
source=Assignment01093#page5.tif
source=Assignment01093#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Jan BERG, Jürgen LOHMANN, Michael SCHÄFER, and Jürgen ETTMÜLLER residing at Rubensstr. 101, 48165 Münster, Germany; Steinkamp 8, 48165 Münster, Germany; Kropsburgstr. 23, 67122 Altrip, Germany; Brandenburgerstr. 17, 67454 Hassloch, Germany (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: **REFLECTANCE SENSOR FOR MEASURING LIQUID PIGMENT PREPARATIONS OR SOLID PIGMENTED SURFACES** hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/559,545, filed on December 2, 2005 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Glasuritstr. 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said

assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

REEL: 017372 FRAME: 0202

Title: REFLECTANCE SENSOR FOR MEASURING LIQUID PIGMENT PREPARATIONS OR SOLID PIGMENTED SURFACES

Docket: PAT-01093

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: <u>Dec 71, 7005</u>	Signed: 9 Jan BERG
Witnessed: By Gawa	Witnessed: Bething Heinfold
Name Birgil Gohmann	Name <u>Rellina</u> Heinhold
Address 48165 Kunski Germany	Address 48165 Kunstal

REEL: 017372 FRAME: 0203

Title: REFLECTANCE SENSOR FOR MEASURING LIQUID PIGMENT PREPARATIONS OR SOLID PIGMENTED SURFACES

Docket: PAT-01093

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Title: REFLECTANCE SENSOR FOR MEASURING LIQUID PIGMENT PREPARATIONS OR SOLID PIGMENTED SURFACES

Docket: PAT-01093

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	Signed: Typed Name: /Michael SCHÄFER
Witnessed:	Witnessed: Unhall
Name Ziegler Stefan	Name Reindel, Mars
Address <u>Endelsta</u> 17 76857 <u>Eußerthal</u> , Germany	Address Toubengasse 36 67454 Haseloch - German

Title: REFLECTANCE SENSOR FOR MEASURING LIQUID PIGMENT PREPARATIONS OR SOLID PIGMENTED SURFACES

Docket: PAT-01093

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	Jan	13,2006	
	•		-

Signed: Typed Name: Jürgen ETTMÜLLER

Witnessed:

Witnessed: Unhall
Name Reindel, Ulavs

Address Eu

Address Tarbengasse 36 62454 Hassloch - Germany

PATENT REEL: 017372 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 03/28/2006